

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Jhenaidah Paurashava District: Jhenaidah 童 0247774-6566

E-mail: jhenaidahpourashava@gmail.com

## e-Tender No: 01/2023-2024 Open Tendering Method (OTM)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated below:

SI No	Package No.	Name of the Work	Tender ID	Tender Document Last Selling (Date and Time)	Tender Document Closing/ Opening (Date and Time)
01	02	03	04	06	05
01	LGCRRP/Jhe naidah/2023- 24/ W-04	(1) Construction of BC Road Starting from Near Mosharof Hossain College to Bahadur more (Ch,0+000-1+273m) at shikarpur, ward no-03 under Jhenaidah Paurashava (2) (A) Construction of BC Road Starting from Near Muraridah Shahpara more to Tamanna Park Kushtia -Jhenaidah Highways Road (ch,0+000 - 2+252m) at Muraridah, ward No-09 under Jhenaidah Paurashava (B) Construction of BC Road Starting from near Muraridah Molla Para to Jamtola Amjed Biswas House (ch,0+000 - 0+583m) at Muraridah, ward No-09 under Jhenaidah Paurashava	887847	08-Nov-2023 16:00	09-Nov-2023 15:00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no off-line/hard copies will be accepted. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk.

(Engr Md. Kamal Uddin)
Executive Engineer
Jhenaidah Paurashava, Jhenaidah
Phone: +8801716-762976
e-Mail: kamal.pouro@gmail.com
Date: 17/10/2023

Date: 17/10/2023

Memo No: JPS/Eng/Works-01-05/2022/725/1(31) (Not According to Seniority )

- 01. Secretary, Local Government Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000.
- 02. Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.
- 03. Additional Chief Engineer (Urban Management), LGED, Dhaka.
- 04. Superintending Engineer ,LGED, Jashore Region, Jashore.
- 05. Project Director, LGCRRP,LGED, Agargaon, Dhaka. Requested to publish the e-Tender notice on the LGED website.
- 06. The Deputy Commissioner, District- Jhenaidah .
- 07. The Superintendent of Police, District- Jhenaidah.
- 08. The Mayor, Jhenaidah Pourashava, District- Jhenaidah.
- 09-12. The Executive Engineer, LGED/R&H/DPHE/PWD, District- Jhenaidah.
- 13-24. The Councilor...., Jhenaidah Paurashava.
- 25. Pauro Nirbahi Officer, Jhenaidah Paurashava.
- 26. Accounts Officer, Jhenaidah Paurashava.
- 27. Editor, The Daily Ajkaler Khobor, House no: 39 (5th floor), Road no: 17/A, Block: E, Banani, Dhaka-1213.
- 28. Editor, The Daily Industry, Sheba Nurjahan Eycon Center (4th Floor,) 60 Purana Paltan, Dhaka-1000.
- 29. Editor, The Daily Eai Amar Desh, H.S.S Road, Jhenaidah.
- 30. The Diector General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka- 1207. Requested to Publish the e-Tender notice in CPTU website.
- 31. Office File.